
Consultant Contact Phone Email Address City State Zip
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Jennifer Bixby (480)363-0447 jennifer.bixby@aecom.com 7720 N. 16th Street, Ste 100 Phoenix AZ 85020
Applied Pavement Technology, Inc. Monty  Wade (217)398-3977 mwade@appliedpavement.com 115 W. Main St. Ste. 400 Urbana IL 61801-
Atkins Réalis USA Inc. Carrie Wallis (720)475-7108 carrie.wallis@atkinsrealis.com 16430 N Scottsdale Rd. Suite 250 Scottsdale AZ 85254
Bowman Consulting Group, LTD. John Gray (480)559-8351 jgray@bowman.com 1600 N Desert Drive Suite 210 Suite 108 Tempe AZ 85281
Burgess & Niple, Inc. Jason Pagnard (602)244-8100 jason.pagnard@burgessniple.com 1230 W Washington St Suite 511 Tempe AZ 85288
CDM Smith Inc. Justin Feek (602)281-7843 feekjm@cdmsmith.com 11811 North Tatum Boulevard Suite 3030 Phoenix AZ 85028
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. Aaron Goslee (602)760-2324 agoslee@cecinc.com 11811 N Tatum Blvd., Suite 3057 Phoenix AZ 85028
CIVIL SOLUTIONS ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT, LLC Desiree Fish (480)276-2484 dwfish@csem-az.com 8220a Randall Ave Joseph City AZ 86032
Cobb, Fendley and Associates, Inc. Sean  Wolfe, PG (480)307-6923 swolfe@cobbfendley.com 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North Ste 600 Houston TX 77041
Colliers Engineering & Design , Inc. Maria Coleman (877)627-3772 maria.coleman@collierseng.com 2703 Broadbent Parkway NE, Suite B Alburquerque NM 87107
Collins Engineers, Inc Rick Marz (262)424-5564 rmarz@collinsengr.com 550 W. Jackson Boulevard Suite 1200 Chicago IL 60661
Consor North America, Inc. Kerri Ingham (817)928-4896 kingham@consoreng.com 3100 N 3rd Avenue Suites 200 and 201 Phoenix AZ 85013
Dibble & Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc. Paul Balch (602)957-1155 paul.balch@dibblecorp.com 3020 E. Camelback Rd Suite 201 Phoenix AZ 85016
Engineering Operations LLC Aaron Richardson (303)835-1029 arichardson@eopsco.com 5575 South Sycamore St. Littleton CO 80120
Entellus, Inc. Katy Folts (602)244-8489 kfolts@entellus.com 3033 North 44th Street Suite 250 Phoenix AZ 85018
EPS Group, Inc. Greg Froehlich (480)355-0224 greg.froehlich@epsgroupinc.com 1130 N. Alma School Road Ste 120 Mesa AZ 85201
HDR Construction Control Corporation Virginia Wein (602)474-3955 Virginia.Wein@hdrinc.com 20 E. Thomas Road Suite 2500 Phoenix AZ 85012
HDR Engineering, Inc. Peter Brakenhoff (505)228-1803 Peter.Brakenhoff@hdrinc.com 20 E. Thomas Road Suite 2500 Phoenix AZ 85012
Horrocks LLC Antigone Spiker (520)289-0398 antigone.spiker@horrocks.com 2600 N. Central Ave., Suite 550 Phoenix AZ 85004
Iteris, Inc. Michael (Mike) Washkowiak (612)819-9134 mwashkowiak@iteris.com 1700 Carnegie Avenue Suite 100 Santa Ana CA 92705
Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. Troy Sieglitz (602)708-3450 Troy.Sieglitz@jacobs.com 1999 Bryan Street 1200 Dallas AZ 75201
JE Fuller/Hydrology and Geomorphology, Inc Sue Cardis (608)628-4329 susan.cardis@jefuller.com 8400 S. Kyrene Rd. Ste. 201 Tempe AZ 85284-
Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. Dorene Pemberton (602)437-7878 dorene.pemberton@kiewit.com 3888 East Broadway Road, Phoenix AZ 85040
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. Rajesh Christian (602)371-4560 raj.christian@kimley-horn.com 1661 E. Camelback Road, Ste. 400 Phoenix AZ 85016
Mobility Matrix LLC Sanjay Paul (480)559-2623 Sanjay.Paul@MobilityMatrixLLC.com 4617 E Mountain Sage Dr Phoenix AZ 85044
Paradigm Design, PC Stephen Orosz (602)767-4606 sorosz@paradigmae.com 415 Leonard St NW, , Suite 200 Grand Rapids MI 49504
Point Engineers, LLC Craig Borger (602)790-7066 cborger@pointengineers.com 7600 N. 16th St. Ste. 202 Phoenix AZ 85020-
Psomas Alejandro Angel (520)292-2300 aangel@psomas.com 333 E Wetmore Rd Suite 450 Tucson AZ 85705
RS&H, Inc. Cathy Scott (904)256-2295 cathy.scott@rsandh.com 10748 Deerwood Park Blvd So. Suite 300 Jacksonville FL 32256
Southwest Traffic Engineering, LLC Andrew Smigielski (602)266-7983 smig@swte.us 3838 N. Central Ave. Ste. 1810 Phoenix AZ 85012-
Stanley Consultants, Inc. Karen Hobbs (602)333-2324 Hobbskaren@stanleygroup.com 225 Iowa Avenue Muscatine IA 52761-3730
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Robert Lemke (602)402-8683 robert.lemke@stantec.com 3133 West Frye Road Suite 300 Chandler AZ 85226
STV Incorporated Jay Yenerich (610)385-8313 jay.yenerich@stvinc.com 2 North Central Ave Suite 1833 Phoenix AZ 85004
Surveying and Mapping, LLC Tyler  Trujillo (512)685-3532 TTrujillo@sam.biz 4801 Southwest Parkway  Bldg 2 Suite 100 Austin TX 78735
T2 UES, Inc. Robert  Ramsey (602)977-8037 robert.ramsey@t2ue.com 19621 N 23rd Dr Suite 150 Phoenix AZ 85027
TeeK Engineering LLC Trent Kelso (602)723-8313 trent@teekeng.com 4707 E. Kirkland Rd Phoenix AZ 85050
Tristar Engineering and Management, Inc. John Akin (602)568-4661 jakin@tristar-az.com 10625 N. 25th Ave. Ste. 103 Phoenix AZ 85029-4789
TYPSA, Inc. Scott McKenzie (602)509-8895 smckenzie@typsa.com 501 N. 44th Street Phoenix AZ 85008-
Wilson & Co., Inc., Engs & Architects Todd Cencimino (602)283-2732 todd.cencimino@wilsonco.com 4401 Masthead Street NE Suite 150 Albuquerque NM 87109
WSP USA, Inc. (PB) Joy Melita (480)921-6875 joy.melita@wsp.com 1230 West Washington Street Suite 405 Tempe AZ 85288

ADOT ECS PREQUALIFICATION BY FIRM NAME
February 2, 2026 


	Export

